REVISIONS
ECN DESCRIPTION BY DATE
8000033395 INITIAL RELEASE JP1130] 01/16/19

8000035096 |UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 6 AND 7|JP1130| 4/29/2019

REV.
RRU11 INSTALLATION g
C

8000036045 | UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 7, 8, 11 |JP1130| 6/27/2019

M6 SEM SCREWS

M6 SEM SCREWS“

zZ ¥
Ny

g
.
gz
_

77
2% ///////4
22
-

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

5 )
0 0 0
== 2 v 0 0//552 —
/% : 0 ,455551‘4/:
—zZZ—22 2 =5
= ‘b =—dl i
22 | o |2 / 7
2 z o -~
= - 999 .
=1 || o - |
= ~ 7 -
= - 7 _ J
2> Z S
= | ||® . |
’ ///E I
> Mﬁ %2 f |
| b %/‘
‘I |
— P .:|
| ]
0
]
b
0 ® :|
® ]
]
]
]
]
]

/

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
1PLACE X+ 0.25 3PLACE XXX+ (.06
LHS MOUNTING  / 2PLACE XX+ 0.12 ANGLES  + 0.5°
BRACKET J FINISH MATERIAL
o _ N/A NIA
—
1
STEP 1 I NAME DATE | TITLE
. bt e e TR0Z3T00E1 INSTALL
A) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS DE:‘;‘;; :zzw %é% RV
OF M10 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS s SR+ T TN o e
SURFACE AREA e | 235 [gen 008000036045 1:6 760237600E1 INSTALL
B) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS HEIGHT SIZE  |WORKAREA 24 MODEL DRAWING
OF M10 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS @ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia '-'?NNEI: C @ 6 VEROS7ION ST/;T;S REV:;ION VEF:)ZION STAI\:\)TEJS REv|Cs|0N

4 3




RRU32 INSTALLATION

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

o 1/
7/ - N

> (— S—
z 7 _ _
: //5””’52/5 r
£ o 7

7=z
Z y/////////d
iz gz
2 o 2
ZzZ ‘ o
Z= 2
2z b
= A T
g2z =z
7z V//////////

: z ==
gz
=

. .
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

@ 7
| | | |
/ 0 \ J %
. S ~
’ ' / @ °
” i °
~ N RAYCAP
2 RAY i
%’%;; CAP //;/ﬁﬁﬁﬁzﬁﬁ o o
;;// 7 Z 2 (2)
= 455%%”25 © " °
Yy =
o iR J
z //5555555’: @ / 7z 455555/*}5
- - ]
Z 7 7 7
. o i
- < -
» —— O/ o O
7
o #' 0 | Im nl
N e = . N  —
0,
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY
LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET g\k SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
— INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE

e one retoamogoaTusnosers DTSRI TR A
’ OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE 7602376001 INSTALL
B) INSTALL RRU32 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS T BT

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 08 RE C 2 OF 12




C
LHS MOUNTIN

5 o .
09 0.
O~

Q)O

B o

o™ 0% 0
S| e%.e-.

)

&

&

| ——

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

M6 SEM SCREWS

MOU

A) INSTALL ERC4415/4426/4478 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET
A USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4415/4426/4478 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

=2 %
e Z
a%y"‘”/'/—;? Z
T ] 2 =z 7
= % -
o Z Tz~
ey ) 2 g 2
22Zosc22>2 Z T2
2222 Z Tz 2
o222 Z L o
oo o2 7z r////////////
e e = b
==2—oc=o"2= Z o
ez 22 ZZ Z oz
o2 Z T
— — &z
e 7 2
ST o e T
22222227 Zz
2y A ?
. )

ERC4415 /4426 / 4478 INSTALLATION

g

> .
® @ °
1 (c]
\
g 7 e j)
Z ////ﬂ
ﬂ; 0 0 /////’
= RAYC, o Z
o Sz
zEee2s 7 2
/ s, == =) a///////// G
=222 9 Zo
ooz ccc2 0 T
; %///‘sﬁ 7
oo i
%ﬂ’% y it ]
e T
=222 oz
E ﬁ%‘% zz /////4
/,s’f’g‘g’% | 2222 ////ﬁ
e Tz
T S STy o] 7z ///4
=222 4 ~
i=222o222> p— %//
’¢’ ://
=== 0

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 9 FOR

NTING INSTRUCTIONS

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

M6 SEM SCREWS

68

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

|

Y-

© ©

00

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

08

RE

C

SHEET
30F 12



STEP 1

INSTALL ERC8843 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1045-101 USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK
WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

ERC8843 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS

19
4
4
5

i

AV

1

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 9 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

j[[[l,ﬁ[[ﬁ"ﬁ e

i

-----

i

-
22
(]
ZZ
[

-
ezz222

@ n
Z

57

0 ]
Yy

gz
gz 7

Tz
o7z
e

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 8 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

M6 SEM SCREWS—\

J

=

D

n@\u

68

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
08 RE C

SHEET
4 OF 12



STEP 1

INSTALL ERC4449 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1045-101 USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK
WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

ERC4449 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS
0 "o 0
0 2%
%
77
2222 S
l.Z ;{”’.’:"’2/2/2/'/‘/‘/‘;/!,!,!,”!!(‘,, = 7
he | | || 22
. 7
7 ” ” ” | llil g
2/4;; ' I'/'///:/:///‘,‘ sl %%%
oo =~ >
B i N
- Z
i
V% (a7 '//'/ﬁ/(/-/'/'//-’(’ U ://////jéﬁd
Z f irree? T
2 || AL 4
"r/‘//;,-, AU | I &
/iﬁﬂi/riﬁ/{r/rﬁ{irr}”)”}/ >
e | 2
- '3 '././:/:”/‘@'!;, lﬂl/ilmﬁw P
m N

”L @ n
//:j)

572

' //////q
2 G
g

7=
AN
7> G
-

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 9 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

M6 SEM SCREWS—\

J

=

(7o

A\

n@\u
L

a\

L]

LI

LT

T

68

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

T

[T s

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR

STEP 2 CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 8 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
08 RE C

SHEET
50F 12



LHS MOUNTING

BRACKET

STEP 1

A) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS

\S]

Q)@@

sy

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

B) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET

USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS

ERC2203 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS—\

\

A
b
M
St

Y

A
W
At
AN
]

AN

1
ARRY
i

\
)

i
L
i

W

\
i
\
A

W
il
it
M
N
]

!
i
i

)

\
\
.
N
N

M
\

)
N
i

AR
A
i

AR
A
AR

b
)

\
o
W
i)
W

W
.
b
0
W

W
\%

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 9 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

@ o
2
0 g

i
g

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

N

®0

.
T LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT ]
= =
i8] 5] 5] L'l b

N

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR

CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION STATUS

REVISION

08 RE

C

SHEET
6 OF 12



LHS MOUNTING ~ /
BRACKET

STEP 1

A) INSTALL 1X ERC2203 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET

”,
[
[

”
2
’f
,’\

S

é@

I’

”
7

.

.

’I

USING 3X M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING

"

7

r"
7.

% al
PN
—

"”
I’

000

Uiz
fa)

PSS

’14

7

ﬁ

0
000
o)
RHS MOUNTING

—tag

BRACKET

4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

2

ERC2203 AND ERC4449 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWSW

i
i
N

-
Hh
H
b

i
N

A
A
B

()
g e

b
M
Q
S

i
W
it
.
]
VA
N
\
W

{
.
\

\
)
M

|

|
i

B
\
A

M
.

NN
B
.
W

)

i
W
\\%\

)
!

09
60

.

0 //5/(2
///////}'
g2

\

\

i
o
o

A

W

i

|
e
i
]

A
T
“¥§\§
\
A

M
\

\

\

0
\§

\ \\\%
PR
LR
AL
AR REH RN

W
.
i
i
\

\\
\%

N

®

L“='mo 1O
o — b

©

o ofi__Jlo O
Tl

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

P B

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 9 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

STEP 2
HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE

ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

SHEET

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

08

RE

C

70F 12



1)
[

[e]
—

;:JA%__—;J—_,J/ = "//

)
)}
Ol PSS 2 o ? @Q@\\
- > S Q’@@\"LEE B
W Q |
000
)

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

o | °

©
©
LHS MOUNTING

!
BRACKET |
&

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC4415 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING
4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING
4 SETS OF M8 SCREW, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHERS

ERC4415 AND ERC4449 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS

)

N

© O

oofF—

)
0)
= —
P Z
=0 P g7
e P
=222 =222 % é’l I
=2z 222 Z 7
s o = O[O %%%j |
EZ2oc—222— Z Lo 5
- /’///)"‘“;’/’/4% = yW//////:
=222 =z 2 ]
=i Z 2
Se—cZ222222 Z b
T2 22 Z Zo
=222 Z gz
: == z 7 2
= 2 — . |
2S5 > |
222222 M - 4
~dile @LJ S j) ]
v |
® ® ' 0
]
® @ ®
N | sz | 1
S
=== 0 0 g
= RAYCAP gz
- y
oo 8 7 |
=22 Tz 2~
feco222cco22 9 gz =
f=oc2cccc 2 0 o |
fe—o2 Z=__
T i o] w 7
T o Z
=2 7 ]
o222 =
=22 T
fec—c22 D]
22 | 2227 |
/‘g"”‘g"ﬁ% W///l///ﬁ —
Tt 5 T
feeeo—2cc 22 5 iz
e > ez
22222 — :—,’//555”
222> Z =
= H
== = 2 5 g / Y _dﬂb
el .
0

INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6

DRAWING

VERSION STATUS | REVISION

08 RE C

SHEET
8 OF 12



DETAIL G
SCALE 1:2

STEP 1

A) REMOVE THE PRE-INSTALLED COMBO BRACKET

B) INSTALL THE DIPLEXER TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"

NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
4

ERC2205

HARDWARE

BRACKET
INSTALLATION
HARDWARE

2

DIPLEXER, RAYCAP, ERC2205 INSTALLATION

/
‘:
—

—

\'r‘
l'I .

.q;
-2
\ -

N
N

NN
)

DETAIL H
SCALE1:4

nNN
L

RAYCAP
MOUNTING
HARDWARE

STEP 2

A) INSTALL THE ERC2205 RADIO TO RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF THE

COMBO BRACKET USING 3 SETS OF M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL THE RAYCAP TO THE COMBO BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF

M6 SEM SCREWS.

C) INSTALL THIS SUB-ASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS

OF M6 BOLTS AND LOCK WASHER

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

08

]

RE

C

SHEET
90F 12



PSU AC02 / ACO8 INSTALLATION

|
W,

Y

\
oo

i
-

R,
o,
%%%%%

0

L

@@
\

|
R
.
)
)
)
.
Nlivnigasoni
Aa L\

N

=t

PSU AC02 / ACO8

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

760237600E1 INSTALL

TITLE

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

SHEET
10 OF 12

DRAWING

REVISION
C

STATUS
RE

VERSION
08

SCALE

1:6

SIZE

C

INSTALL THE PSU TO THE BRACKET USING M4

CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH THE PSU.

\
A

< 7

4/ QD

)

[AS

NN
AN ///
o

&=

sw/@v‘

DETAILE
SCALE1:3

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6



MTM1045-103

INSTALL THE PSU AC02 / AC0O8 TO THE BRACKET
USING M4 CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH
THE PSU.

PSU AC02 / ACO8 INSTALLATION

INSTALL THE PSU AND BRACKET SUB-ASSEMBLY
USING 4X PRE-INSTALLED SET OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK AND
FLAT WASHERS

60

.
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

Y

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

08

RE

C

SHEET
11 0F 12



LIFT STRAPS OR
EQUIVALENT

7[176])

(12[305])

LIFT KIT INSTALLATION

Wit

(-]

LIFT STRAPS
ALLOWABLE
ANGLES

" AR

T

DM

MR

AN
LA
W

R

AR

LA

R

TR

e
222
Z22
o
222
e

ZZ2

Q

!

\\

%

i

\V

i
-

\\

*

!

!

%

%

!

]

i

!

n

\\

)

)

i

!

Q

i

\\

)

QL g

\@N\_\\\\\\E\\\\\\\\\\\\

%

!

%

i

}

%

!

\\

|
|

T

:

i
\\

%

i

|

i

\\

“\

il

\\\\\\\\V\E\\\\\\\\

%

/

\\

T

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

SHEET
12 OF 12

DRAWING

REVISION
C

STATUS
RE

VERSION
08

SCALE
1

SIZE

C

CAUTION

ENCLOSURE LIFT STRAPS OR EQUIVALENT MUST BE
WITHIN 30 DEGREES OF VERTICAL AS SHOWN ABOVE

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View20

	Sheet3
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View21

	Sheet4
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Sheet5
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet6
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet7
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45

	Sheet8
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49

	Sheet9
	Drawing View37
	Detail View G (1 : 2)
	Drawing View39
	Detail View H (1 : 4)
	Drawing View41

	Sheet10
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Detail View E (1 : 3)

	Sheet11
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View53

	Sheet12
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25


